

Amend Floor Amendment No. 5 to **CSHB 1567** by striking the text of the amendment and substituting:

Amend **CSHB 1567** as follows:

(1) Throughout the bill, strike "facility or facilities" and substitute "facility".

(2) Except as provided in item (4) of this amendment, throughout the bill, strike "or a federal facility waste disposal facility".

(3) Throughout the bill, strike "or federal facility waste disposal facility".

(4) Throughout the bill, strike "or a federal facility waste disposal facility licensed under Section 401.216".

(5) Throughout the bill, strike "or to the federal government".

(6) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.2005, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 3, lines 35-36), strike "and the federal facility waste disposal facility, if applicable".

(7) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.2005, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 3, lines 38-45), strike Subdivisions (4) and (5) and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly.

(8) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.202(c), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 3, line 68), strike "Except as provided by Section 401.216, the" and substitute "The".

(9) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 401.205, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 4, line 26), strike "(a)".

(10) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike proposed Section 401.205(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 4, lines 41-58).

(11) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike the last sentence of proposed Section 401.2051(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 4, lines 64-66).

(12) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike amended Section 401.207, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 5, lines

11-24), and substitute:

Sec. 401.207. OUT-OF-STATE WASTE. The compact waste disposal facility [A] license holder may not accept low-level radioactive waste generated in another state for [~~processing or~~] disposal under a license issued by the department [~~commission~~] unless the waste is:

(1) accepted under a compact to which the state is a contracting party; or

(2) [~~from a state having an operating low-level radioactive waste disposal site at which that state is willing to accept low-level radioactive waste generated in this state; or~~

~~(3)]~~ generated from manufactured sources or devices originating in this state.

(13) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 401.211, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 5, line 53), strike "a".

(14) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike proposed Sections 401.211(b) and (c), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 5, line 60, through page 6, line 1).

(15) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike proposed Section 401.216, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 6, lines 25-42).

(16) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.217, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 6, lines 45 and 46), strike "or license the operation of a federal facility waste disposal facility".

(17) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.221(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 7, lines 35 and 36), strike "and includes federal mixed waste".

(18) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.231(9), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 9, line 32), strike "are" and substitute "is".

(19) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.231(11), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 9, line 41), strike "are" and substitute "is".

(20) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.242(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 13,

line 46), strike "either".

(21) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.242(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 13, lines 47 and 48), strike "or the federal facility waste disposal facility".

(22) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.244(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 14, lines 1-5), strike the colon and all of the text following the colon before the period and substitute: "compact waste received at the compact waste disposal facility".

(23) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.2445, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 14, lines 31-35), strike the colon and all of the text following the colon before the period and substitute: "compact waste received at the compact waste disposal facility".